Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Richard Hill has served with distinction as a member of the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service since July of 2007; and

WHEREAS, Richard Hill has been a valued member of the Board's Management and Governance Committee, helping to monitor Corporation management and financial stewardship and ensure effective communication with Congress; and

WHEREAS, Richard Hill has shown a personal commitment to service, including his own public service for two terms as the Representative for the at-large congressional district for the State of Montana in the House of Representatives from 1997-2001; and

WHEREAS, Richard Hill has demonstrated a devotion to civic engagement, serving in a variety of leadership and advisory roles in his hometown of Helena, Montana, and earning numerous awards from business groups, rural community advocates, agricultural groups, health care advocates, senior groups, and public interest advocates for his active community presence;

BE IT RESOLVED, this 16th day of September, 2008, that the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes the contribution of Richard Hill to national and community service.

Approved by notational ballot, September 16, 2008